HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MILES OF THE COLOR O

Amend printed copy of HB 4/HCS 1

On page 1, line 5, delete "7" and insert "6" in lieu thereof; and

Beginning on page 14, line 16, and continuing through page 15, line 3, delete all language in its entirety; and

Renumber subsequent sections accordingly; and

On page 18, beginning on line 21, after "<u>training</u>" and continuing through the end of line 23, delete all language and insert the following in lieu thereof: "<u>of which the primary purpose is</u> to indoctrinate participants with a discriminatory concept; and".

| Amendment No. HFA 7 | Rep. Rep. Jennifer Decker |
|---|---------------------------|
| Committee Amendment | Signed: D |
| Floor Amendment \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | LRC Drafter: 0 |
| Adopted: | Date: |
| Rejected: | Doc. ID: XXXX |